

Condensed consolidated income statements

	6 months ended 30 June 2006 Reviewed	6 months ended 30 Sept 2005 Reviewed Restated	% change	9 months ended 31 Dec 2005 Audited
	Rm	Rm		Rm
Revenue	20 209	17 180	18	27 212
Direct network operating costs	(1 563)	(1 301)	20	(1 992)
Cost of handsets and other accessories	(1 595)	(1 775)	(10)	(2 717)
Interconnect and roaming	(2 814)	(2 357)	19	(3 736)
Employee benefits	(935)	(840)	11	(1 310)
Selling, distribution and marketing expenses	(3 442)	(2 803)	23	(4 736)
Other expenses	(1 199)	(942)	27	(1 490)
Depreciation	(2 009)	(1 569)	28	(2 497)
Amortisation of intangible assets	(232)	(137)	69	(256)
Net finance income/(costs)	338	(92)		(373)
Share of results of associates	21	6		10
Profit before tax	6 779	5 370	26	8 115
Income tax expense	(1 383)	(977)	42	(1 411)
Profit for the period	5 396	4 393	23	6 704
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the company	4 804	3 776	27	5 866
Minority interests	592	617	(4)	838
	5 396	4 393	23	6 704
Earnings per share (cents)	288,3	227,1	27	352,7
Diluted earnings per share (cents)	286,0	225,9	27	349,7
Dividend per share (cents)	65,0	65,0		65,0